[Amending the Budget and Legislative Analyst Services Contract - Harvey M. Rose Associates, LLC]

Motion authorizing the Clerk of Board of Supervisors to take all administrative steps to amend the Budget and Legislative Analyst Services contract with Harvey M. Rose Associates, LLC for additional work under the existing scope of services, to the extent that funds are appropriated for that purpose.

WHEREAS, In an effort to assure that the Board of Supervisors can more fully exercise its power of inquiry and oversight role, additional resources are required for the Budget and Legislative Analyst to expand its work under the existing scope of services in the Budget and Legislative Analyst Services contract;

WHEREAS, Up to \$1.1 million dollars may be appropriated for the additional work on an ongoing basis to the Board of Supervisors' annual budget effective July 1, 2022; now therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to take all administrative steps to amend the Budget and Legislative Analyst Services contract with Harvey M. Rose Associates, LLC and to increase the annual contract hours and the annual not-to-exceed amount using funds appropriated for that purpose.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M22-114

File Number: 220650 Date Passed: July 12, 2022

Motion authorizing the Clerk of Board of Supervisors to take all administrative steps to amend the Budget and Legislative Analyst Services contract with Harvey M. Rose Associates, LLC for additional work under the existing scope of services, to the extent that funds are appropriated for that purpose.

June 08, 2022 Budget and Appropriations Committee - CONTINUED TO CALL OF THE CHAIR

June 22, 2022 Budget and Appropriations Committee - RECOMMENDED

July 12, 2022 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Dorsey, Mandelman, Mar, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 220650

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 7/12/2022 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board